

IN THE COMMONWEALTH COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA

No. 1161 CD 2020

IN RE: ALLEGHENY COUNTY PROVISIONAL BALLOTS IN THE
2020 GENERAL ELECTION

Appeal of: Nicole Zicarelli

BRIEF FOR APPELLANT NICOLE ZICCARELLI

Appeal from the Allegheny County Court of Common Pleas
Memorandum and Order dated November 18, 2020, GD 20-011793

Matthew H. Haverstick (No. 85072)
Joshua J. Voss (No. 306853)
Shohin H. Vance (No. 323551)
Samantha G. Zimmer (No. 325650)
KLEINBARD LLC
Three Logan Square
1717 Arch Street, 5th Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19103
Ph: (215) 568-2000
Fax: (215) 568-0140
Eml: mhaverstick@kleinbard.com
jvoss@kleinbard.com
svance@kleinbard.com
szimmer@kleinbard.com

Attorneys for Nicole Zicarelli

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION..... 1

II. ORDER IN QUESTION 2

III. STATEMENT OF QUESTION PRESENTED 3

IV. SCOPE AND STANDARD OF REVIEW 4

V. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT..... 5

VI. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 6

VII. ARGUMENT 10

A. Section 3050 prohibits counting the Defective Ballots..... 10

B. Under the Supreme Court’s interpretation of the Election Code, a provisional ballot without both signatures is invalid and, thus, must be set aside..... 13

VIII. CONCLUSION..... 21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Appeal of James, 105 A.2d 64 (Pa. 1954) 12

Appeal of Weiskerger, 290 A.2d 108 (Pa. 1972)..... 15

Banfield v. Cortes, 110 A.3d 155 (Pa. 2015)..... 4

Cozzone ex rel. Cozzone v. W.C.A.B. (Pa Mun./E. Goshen Twp.), 73 A.3d 526 (Pa. 2013)..... 15

In re Canvass of Absentee Ballots of Nov. 4, 2003 Gen. Election, 843 A.2d 1223 (Pa. 2004)..... 14

In re Canvass of Absentee Ballots of November 4, 2003 General Election, 843 A.2d 1223 (Pa. 2004) 11

In re Scroggin, 237 A.3d 1006 (Pa. 2020) 13, 19

Oberneder v. Link Computer Corp., 696 A.2d 148 (Pa. 1997) 14

Pennsylvania Democratic Party v. Boockvar, 238 A.3d 345 (Pa. 2020) passim

Shambach v. Bickhart, 845 A.2d 793 (Pa. 2004) 15

Winston v. Moore, 91 A. 520 (Pa. 1914) 18, 20

Statutes

25 P.S. § 3050 passim

42 Pa.C.S. § 762..... 1
